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CITY OF
GIROVEIPORT

Council Update - April 17, 2017

Community Affairs Department — Patty Storts, Director

Arbor Day
When: April 28, 2017
Time: 1:40 pm

Where: Groveport Elementary School

The Trees and Decorations committee will be given out books for their library pertaining to trees,
apples, t-shirts and a seedling white pine tree for each child to take home and plant. The Parks
Department will also be helping the children plant a tree in their school yard and then walk over to
Blacklick Park to plants trees in the Park. You are all invited to attend. Hope to see you there.

April Art Gallery

Groveport Madison Schools Art classes are on exhibit in the Art Gallery at
Town Hall. It is amazing of the art talent the schools have ranging from
elementary to high school age students.

Stranger Danger & Street Safety

Chief Portier taught a class and gave learning tips and strategies in regards
to meeting strangers and street safety. This class provided the know how to
handle themselves when they are out and about and find themselves face
to face with a stranger. The class was well received with approximately 60
children, parents and grandparents in attendance.

Legos Will Return

| . Town Hall Art Gallery in December.

Joln us for the

EROVEPORT MADIs

APRIL 3-16, 2017

GROVEPORT TOWN HALL
648 MAIN S1.. GROVEPORT, OH 43125
GALLERY OPENING NIGHT
HURSDAY, APRIL 8, 5-8:30 PM

Put the word out. Back by popular demand. A Lego display will be on exhibit in the




2017 Performance Report
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Adult Programs

Children Programs

Preschool Play Group

Month

Programs
Offered

Resident
Count

Nonresident
Count

Total Count

Number of
Programs
Offered

Resident
Count

Nonresident
Count

Total
Participant
Count

Programs
Offered

Resident
Count

Nonresident
Count

Total Count

January

19

96

84

180

6

26

26

52

17

67

93

160

February

18

97

72

169

11

33

52

85

18

83

90

173

March

22

91

60

151

7

32

29

61

22

114

106

220
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May

June

July

August

September

October

November

December

Town Hall-Room Rental

KidSpace-Room R

ental

Month

Resident

Non
Resident

Total Count

Resident

Non
Resident

Total
Count

Special Events

Total
Count

Nature

Center

Programs
offered

Resident
Count

Non
Resident
Count

Total Count

January

32

0

639

14

0

271

1

3

3

February

22

0

690

15

0

308

1

7

5

12

March

31

2

1250

15

1

326

1

9

0
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