

Council Update - April 17, 2017

Community Affairs Department – Patty Storts, Director

Arbor Day

When: April 28, 2017

Time: 1:40 pm

Where: Groveport Elementary School

The Trees and Decorations committee will be given out books for their library pertaining to trees, apples, t-shirts and a seedling white pine tree for each child to take home and plant. The Parks Department will also be helping the children plant a tree in their school yard and then walk over to Blacklick Park to plants trees in the Park. You are all invited to attend. Hope to see you there.

April Art Gallery

Groveport Madison Schools Art classes are on exhibit in the Art Gallery at Town Hall. It is amazing of the art talent the schools have ranging from elementary to high school age students.

Stranger Danger & Street Safety

Chief Portier taught a class and gave learning tips and strategies in regards to meeting strangers and street safety. This class provided the know how to handle themselves when they are out and about and find themselves face to face with a stranger. The class was well received with approximately 60 children, parents and grandparents in attendance.





Legos Will Return

Put the word out. Back by popular demand. A Lego display will be on exhibit in the Town Hall Art Gallery in December.

2017 Performance Report City of Groveport-Community Affairs

Adult Programs					Children Programs				Preschool Play Group				
Month	Programs Offered	Resident Count	Nonresident Count	Total Count	Number of Programs Offered	Resident Count	Nonresident Count	Total Participant Count	Programs Offered	Resident Count	Nonresident Count	Total Count	
January	19	96	84	180	6	26	26	52	17	67	93	160	
February	18	97	72	169	11	33	52	85	18	83	90	173	
March	22	91	60	151	7	32	29	61	22	114	106	220	
April													
May													
June													
July													
August													
September													
October													
November													
December													

	Town Hall-I	Room Ren	tal	KidSpace-Room Rental					Nature Center			
Month	Resident	Non Resident	Total Count	Resident	Non Resident	Total Count	Special Events	Total Count	Programs offered	Resident Count	Non Resident Count	Total Count
January	32	0	639	14	0	271			1	3	3	6
February	22	0	690	15	0	308			1	7	5	12
March	31	2	1250	15	1	326			1	9	0	9
April												
May												
June												
July												
August										•		
September												
October												
November												
December												